within three months and attract a rate of interest at normal short-term money market rates. Receivables balances are
monitored on an ongoing basis with the results that the Parent’s and Group’s exposure to bad debts is not significant.

(b) INTEREST RATE RISK

The Group is exposed to market interest rates and manages this through investment of surplus funds into the short term
money market on 30 to 90 day terms with fixed interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis represents a reasonable and possible change based on the variable interest rate risk
exposures in existence at balance date. It is assumed that the balance at the reporting date is representative for the year as
a whole.

20. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES continued

(b) INTEREST RATE RISK continued

At 31 December 2013, with an interest rate movement as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax profit would have been affected as follows:

CONSOLIDATED CONSOLIDATED
31 December 2013 31 December 2012

Post Tax Profit Impact on Equity Post Tax Profit Impact on Equity
Higher/(Lower) Higher/(Lower) Higher/(Lower) Higher/(Lower)

$ $ $ $

Reasonable possible change

+0.5% (50 basis points) 80,620 (80,620) 90,364 (90,364)

-0.5% (50 basis points) (80,620) 80,620 (90,364) 90,364

At balance date the Group and Company’s exposure to variable interest rate risks on financial assets and liabilities are as
follows:

CONSOLIDATED
31 December 2013 31 December 2012

$ $

Financial Assets

Cash (net exposure) 16,138,212 18,072,759

(c) LIQUIDITY RISK

The Group’s liquidity position is managed to ensure that sufficient funds are available to meet its financial commitments in
a timely and cost effective manner.

Management monitors rolling forecasts of the Group’s liquidity reserve on the basis of expected cash flow. The table below
reflects a balanced view of cash inflows and outflows and shows the implied risk based on those values. Trade payables
and other financial liabilities originate from the financing of assets used in the Group’s ongoing operations. These assets are
considered in the Group's overall liquidity risk.